(RA-93-89) REV. 1

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2205 ADOPTED ON MARCH 16, 1993

WHEREAS, The City of San Diego ("City") previously approved a contract with Schmidt Design Group, Inc., and the Southeast Economic Development Corporation ("SEDC"), pursuant to City Council Resolution No. R-277774 on April 23, 1991; and

WHEREAS, City now wishes to assign all its rights, assets, obligations and liabilities of the contract to the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"); NOW, THEREFORE,

RE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that it hereby accepts the assignment of the above-mentioned contract between the Southeast Economic Development Corporation ("SEDC") and Schmidt Design Group, Inc., for consulting services, for a total contract award not to exceed One Hundred Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars (\$170,347). A copy of the contract shall be on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following Redevelopment Agency Budget Amendments are hereby approved, in order to complete the Schmidt Design contract: utilizing Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$7,720) from CDBG funds previously authorized by the Agency for the Imperial Avenue Median Improvements; and, accepting One Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars (\$1,790) in Capital Outlay continuing appropriations authorized by the City Council for Project First Class, and transferring this amount to the Imperial Avenue Median Improvements Project, for a total amount of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ten Dollars (\$9,510).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that SEDC is directed to find alternative sources of funding for the Thirty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars (\$32,374) to complete the Schmidt Design contract for the Market Street Streetscape project, and Twenty Thousand One Hundred Dollars (\$20,100) for SEDC administration related to the Schmidt Design contract.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By
Allisyn L. Thomas
Deputy Counsel
ALT:lc
03/02/93
03/25/93 REV. 1
Or.Dept:SEDC
Aud.Cert:9300795/9300796
RA-93-89
Form=ra.nt